

Company announcement

Copenhagen, 9 January 2025 No. 4/2025

Nomination of new Deputy Chair and board members

ISS A/S, a leading workplace experience and facility management company, today announced the nomination of Henrik Lind and Jens Bjørn Andersen as new members of the Board of Directors for election at the Annual General Meeting of ISS A/S on 11 April 2025.

Henrik Lind is founder and CEO of Lind Invest ApS and the ultimate owner of Lind Value II ApS, ISS A/S's largest shareholder as announced in company announcement no. 46/2024. Henrik Lind will be nominated as an ordinary board member.

Jens Bjørn Andersen is Chair of the Board of Directors of STARK Group and Nordea-fonden as well as member of the board of various foundations. He has previously been Group CEO of DSV A/S from 2008 to 2024. Jens Bjørn Andersen will be nominated as Deputy Chair.

Further information about the proposed candidates to the Board of Directors will be included in the notice to convene the Annual General Meeting.

Søren Thorup Sørensen, CEO of KIRKBI A/S, has decided not to seek re-election at the upcoming Annual General Meeting. Søren Thorup Sørensen has served on the board of ISS A/S since 2020 and is a member of the Audit & Risk Committee.

Following the new constitution of the Board, Lars Petersson, currently Deputy Chair, will continue in the Board of Directors as an ordinary member.

Niels Smedegaard, Chair of the Board of Directors, ISS A/S, said:

"On behalf of the Board, I would like to thank Søren Thorup Sørensen for his significant contribution and commitment to the Board and to ISS and to Lars Petersson for his valuable contribution as Deputy Chair. I am looking forward to continuing the cooperation with Lars and with the support of the shareholders, I look forward to welcoming Henrik Lind and Jens Bjørn Andersen to the Board."

ISS A/S, CVR 28 50 47 99 Buddingevej 197 DK-2860 Søborg Denmark

For investor enquiries

Michael Vitfell-Rasmussen, Head of Group Investor Relations, +45 53 53 87 25

For media enquiries

Charlotte Holm, Head of External Communication, +45 41 76 19 89

About ISS

ISS is a leading, global provider of workplace and facility service solutions. In partnership with customers, ISS drives the engagement and well-being of people, minimises the impact on the environment, and protects and maintains property. ISS brings all of this to life through a unique combination of data, insight and service excellence at offices, factories, airports, hospitals and other locations across the globe. ISS has more than 320,000 employees around the globe, who we call "placemakers". In 2023, Group revenue was DKK 78.7 billion. For more information on the ISS Group, visit www.issworld.com.

ISS A/S, CVR 28 50 47 99 Buddingevej 197 DK-2860 Søborg Denmark